

O.C 13 /18

Order No.04 dated 13.12.18

Today is fixed for S/R.

Ld.Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira. The defendant appears through his Ld.Advocate who files vakalatnama along with a petition seeking time to file W/S and also seeking time to file application u/s 7 of the WBPT Act. Heard. Considering the ground I allow the prayer.

To 15.02.19 for W/S and further order.

The prayer seeking to file proper application u/s 7 is allowed at the risk of defendant.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Jr.Divn)

Kurseong.

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Jr.Divn)

Kurseong.