

Order No. 17
Dated. 30.08.2023

Today is fixed for PH.
Both the parties take no steps today.
None appear on behalf of the parties on repeated call.
It is now 12:40 PM.
Plaintiff is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.
Fix 04.10.2023 for show cause by the Plaintiff.

D & C by me

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong