

OC suit 13/2018

Order No 57 dated 13.05.2025.

Today is fixed for PH.

Defendant and Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff filed affidavit in chief u/o 18 R 4 of CPC.

Plaintiff files list of document along with original document.

Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff files receipt of cost paid to SDLC of Rs 300/-.

Fix 06.06.2025 for PH.

D/c by Me.

CJJD
Kurseong.

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong.