

Order No. 65
Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files affidavit in chief of Loden Tenzing Bhutia. He is and put on dock and on oath he is examined in chief in part as P.W. 1 and discharged. During his examination, the original copy of notice dt. 11.02.2015 for payment of rent issued by him addressed to the defendant was marked as **Exbt. 1**, the original copy of ejectment notice dt. 16.08.2018 issued by his Ld. Advocate as per his instruction addressed to the defendant was marked as **Exbt. 2** and the original copy of Advocate's letter dt. 17.09.2018 received from Ld. Advocate of the defendant was marked as **Exbt. 3**.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a petition for deferring the evidence of PW 1 on the ground mentioned in the petition.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Accordingly, fix **07.04.2026** for further examination in chief of PW 1 namely Loden Tenzing Bhutia.

D/c by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kurseong

Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kurseong.