

OC 13/ 2018  
CIS- 7/2018

Order No. 66  
Dated 07.04.2026

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW 1 namely Loden Tenzin Bhutia.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

PW 1 is present. He is examined in chief in full on oath.

PW 1 cross examined but in part.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for deferring the cross examination of PW 1.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **11.05.2026** for further cross examination of PW 1 namely Loden Tenzing Bhutia.

D/c by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kurseong

Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kurseong.